
 
North Nibley Pre-school year: 2025-26  

 

Academic calendar 2025-26 

 
 

Term Dates Inset Days Term length 
Term 1: 

Monday 1 September  to 

Friday 24 October 2025 

 

Monday 1 September 2025 

 

39 days 

Term 2: 

Monday 3 November to 

Friday 19 December 2025 

 

Monday 3 November 2025 

Monday 1 December 2025 

 

33 days 

Term 3: 

Monday 5 January to  

Friday 13 February 2026 

 

 

 

30 days 

Term 4: 

Monday 23 February to 

Friday 27 March 2026 

 

Monday 23 February 2026 

 

24 days 

Term 5: 

Monday 13 April to 

Friday 22 May 2026 

 

(Bank Holiday Monday 

4 May 2026) 

 

29 days 

Term 6: 

Monday 1 June to  

Monday 20 July 2026 

 

Monday 20 July 2026 

 

35 days 

  195 days less 6 Inset days. 
Total: 190 days (preschool 
open for sessions). 

 

Inset days   
Children do not attend (Staff training & planning)  
 
Holiday Dates  

 25 October to 2 November 2025 : half term (1 week) 

 20 December 2025 to 4 January 2026 : Christmas break (2 weeks) 

 14 February to 22 February 2026 : half term (1 week) 

 28 March to 12 April 2026 : Easter Holidays (2 weeks) 

 4 May 2026 – Bank Holiday Monday (1 day) 

 23 May to 31 May 2026 : half term (1 week) 

Friday 17 July 2026 – last day of term, summer holidays begin 
 
Bank Holidays   

25th December 2025 Christmas Day   

26th December 2025 Boxing Day   

1st January 2026 New Year’s Day   

3rd April 2026 Good Friday   

6th April 2026 Easter Monday   

4th May 2026 May Day Bank Holiday   

25th May 2026 Late May Bank Holiday   

31st August 2026 August Bank Holiday   

 
NB: North Nibley Pre-school is open 39 weeks/year.  Funding covers 38 weeks. 

 


